

**TITLE 327 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  
BOARD**

LSA Document #06-117(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in the Indiana Administrative Code, 2005 Edition:

- (1) In 327 IAC 3-1-2 at \*, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality" and delete "1255" and insert "N1255".
- (2) In 327 IAC 3-2.1-2, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (3) In 327 IAC 3-2.1-3 at \*, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (4) In 327 IAC 3-6-2(1), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (5) In 327 IAC 3-6-2(2), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (6) In 327 IAC 3-6-2(3), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (7) In 327 IAC 3-6-2(4), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (8) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-11 at \*, delete "(202) 260-7786" and insert "(202) 566-1730".
- (9) In 327 IAC 8-2.1-13(c), delete "1-877-8-NSF-HELP." and insert "1-877-867-3435.".
- (10) In 327 IAC 15-4-3(c)(1), delete "enforcement" and insert "water quality" and delete "(317) 232-8603" and insert "(317) 232-8670".

*Filed with Secretary of State: April 10, 2006, 2:46 p.m.*

*Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.*